		\$4 (((8) ((8) (8) ((1) (8) (8) ((1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ← → → ↑ 102231973 To the horonzable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael R. Hayden ### Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Partia Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name IRC Building, Room 331, 2194 Health Sciences Mall IRC Building, Room 331 City. Vancouver, B.C State: CA Zip: V6T 123 Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? Yes No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 09/704.272 including B. Patent No.(s) PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael R. Hayden G. J. J. J. J.	OND N. OCTA 0007 (E/04/0000)	''''' ''''' 1844	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael R. Hayden Gall Gall Marker Columbia Columbia Internal Address of receiving party(ies) Name University of British Columbia Internal Address: University-Industry Liaison Office, IRC Building, Room 331, 2194 Health Sciences Mail, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 123 Street Address: Z194 Health Sciences Mail IRC Building, Room 331 City: Vancouver, B.C State: CA zip: V6T 123 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s): 09/704,272 including PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 5. Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Internal Address: Quarles & Brady Enclosed	Tab Scangs		
Michael R. Hayden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached? Yes No Name: University of British Columbia Internal Address: University-Industry Liaiscon	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Internal Address: University-housesty-based Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment \(\bar{Partia} \) Merger Other Other Other O8/08/2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No. (s) 09/704.272 including PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\bar{Nicholas J} \) Seay Internal Address: Office, IRC Building, Room 331, 2194 Health Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 123 Street Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mall IRC Building, Room 331, 2194 Health Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 123 Street Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mall IRC Building, Room 331 Exceution Date: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? \(\bar{V} \) Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No. (s) Foliation in the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) Foliation in the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) Foliation in the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? \(\bar{V} \) Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? \(\bar{V} \) Yes \(\bar{V} \) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \(\bar{V} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Foliation in the execution date of the application is: B. Deposit account number: Foliation in the execution date of the application is: B. Deposit account number: Foliation in the execu			
Internal Address: University-insustry Laison Office, IRC Building, Room 331, 2194 Health Sciences Mail, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 123 Sciences Mail, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 123 Street Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mail IRC Building, Room 331 City: Vancouver, BC State: CA Zip: V6T 123 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No. (s) 09/704,272 including PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Internal Address: P.O. Box 2113 Madison, WI 53701-2113 Street Address: Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Signature. Internal Address: University leason Sciences Mail, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 123 Street Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mail IRC Building, Room 331, 2194 Health Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mail IRC Building, Room 331 Street Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mail IRC Building, Room 321 Street Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mail IRC Building, Room 331 Street Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mail IRC Building, Room 331 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sh	Michael R. Hayden	Name: University of British Columbia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 123	V / M O V	Internal Address: University-Industry Liaison	
Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 123 Vassignment Partia Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Othe	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Office, IRC Building, Room 331, 2194 Health	
Street Address: 2194 Health Sciences Mall IRC Building, Room 331 Other		Sciences Mall, Vancouver, BC Canada, V6T 1Z3	
Change of Name IRC Building, Room 331	✓ Assignment Partia	Street Address, 2194 Health Sciences Mall	
City: Vancouver, B.C State: CA Zip: V6T 1Z3 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Security Agreement Change of Name		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/704,272 including PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Internal Address: P.O. Box 2113 Madison, WI 53701-2113 Street Address: Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Signature. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	1	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/704,272 including PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay P.O. Box 2113 Madison, WI 53701-2113 Street Address: 17-0055 Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Signature. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Advantage of applications and patents involved: 1 Fig. 2002 PCT 23 3 Fig. 2002 PSeptember 18, 2002 Nicholas J. Seay Name of Person Signing Signature Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No execution date of the application is: 1 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 Advantage of application sand patents invol	09/09/2002	City: Vancouver, B.C State: CA Zip: V6T 1Z3	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/704,272 including PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/704,272 including PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Name: Nicholas J. Seay Nicholas J. Seay P.O. Box 2113 Enclosed	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay P.O. Box 2113 Madison, WI 53701-2113 Street Address: 17-0055 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. PCT/US00/30109 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Quarles & Brady Internal Address: P.O. Box 2113 Madison, WI 53701-2113 Street Address: City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Nicholas J. Seay Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/704,272 including	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Nicholas J. Seay			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Nicholas J. Seay	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas J. Seay Nicholas J. Seay			
Continue	· ·		
Internal Address:	Name: Nicholas J. Seay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Madison, WI 53701-2113 Street Address: 17-0055 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Nicholas J. Seay Name of Person Signing Street Address: 28. Deposit account number: 17-0055 A ST OR CONTROL OF THIS SPACE September 18, 2002 Date	Quarles & Brady	Enclosed	
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City:State:Zip:	Madison, WI 53701-2113		
City:State:Zip:		8. Deposit account number:	
City:State:Zip:	Street Address:	17 0055 FIN	
City:State:Zip:		17-0000 A SE O	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Nicholas J. Seay Name of Person Signing Signature September 18, 2002 Date		CE 2 P	
9. Signature. Nicholas J. Seay Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE September 18, 2002 Date	City:State:Zip:		
9. Signature. Nicholas J. Seay Name of Person Signing September 18, 2002 Date			
Nicholas J. Seay Name of Person Signing September 18, 2002 Date			
Nicholas J. Seay Name of Person Signing September 18, 2002 Date		2 5 DRD	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Nigholas J. Sagy		
I am indicate at height utorating and attended and another and advantaged			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ATTACHMENT OF Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Mail documents to be recorded with		

09/24/2002 LNUELLER 00000097 170055

£0.00 f3

Trasmington, D.G. 20201

PATENT REEL: 013311 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned, Michael R. Hayden, residing at 4484 West 7th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6R 1W9 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to University of British Columbia ("Assignee"), having a place of business at University-Industry Liaison Office, IRC Building, Room 331, 2194 Health Sciences Mall, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6T 1Z3, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to the improvements(s) known as: United States Application Serial No. 09/704,272 having priority of 01 November 1999 (US US 60/215,564 and US US 60/162,803), including PCT/US00/30109; WO 01/32184 (UBC UILO No. UBC-01-015) entitled:

CHOLESTEROL TRANSPORT GENE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original, re-examined and reissued patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries, on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements").

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to Nicholas Seay (Quarles & Brady LLP) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to:

Quarles & Brady LLP One South Pinckney Street Firstar Plaza Madison, WI 53703 608-283-2614

Inventor's Signature:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

Michael B. Hayden

in Burnelland

Before me this day of 4 day of 2002 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of

their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013311 FRAME: 0336